Land Area 2024.22 sq. ft. 736 sq. mtrs.

6. F.S.I. available 56473 sq. ft. 6877 sq ft.

7. Rates per sq. ft.  of
FSI apparent

Rs. 184/- Rs. 283/-

7. It is obvious from the table that the authority took the price the

consideration for the land to be Rs. 1,00,40,000/- (rupees one crore

forty thousand) which is the consideration stated by the appellant in

the statement as a consideration for the transfer of subject property

i.e.  plot  nos.  34,  35  and  36  admeasuring  2595.152  sq.  mtrs.   =

27,934  sq  ft.   It  is  however, difficult  to  imagine  how or  why  the